

Media Inquiries: Gene Diabo Communications Officer (450) 632-7500 ext. 2254 gene.diabo@mck.ca

Technical Contacts: Richard Basque Executive Strategic Officer

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications Unit

MCK Announces Five Year Strategic Plan

For Immediate Release

(Kahnawake – 29, Enniskó:wa/March 2017) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) is pleased to unveil its Five Year Strategic Plan to the community. The goals and objectives outlined in the Plan are specific initiatives that the MCK plans to accomplish over the next five years (2017-2022).

The Plan is organized within four strategic themes, named 'Pillars'. The Pillars form the basis to support the MCK in achieving its vision and mission to serve the community.

The four Strategic Pillars are meant to:

PROTECT

• Protect the rights, culture, resources and values of Kahnawà:ke

BUILD

• Continue to build Kahnawà:ke resources, capacity, and opportunities

SUPPORT

 Support Kahnawà:ke by working together to provide the best services to Kahnawa'kehró:non

GOVERN

 Effectively govern Kahnawà:ke resources through leadership and effective decision making, maximizing the benefits to Kahnawa'kehró:non



Click to watch video presentation

"This MCK Strategic Plan has been developed over the past year with participation from the Office of Council Chiefs, the Executives and Senior Managers," said Executive Strategic Officer Richard Basque. "We are extremely happy to share it with the community."

The Strategic Plan can be viewed online at <u>www.kahnawake.com</u>. Hard copies can also be picked up from the MCK's main reception.

-30-